



Mr. Rodolfo Souza

**REF. ICIM: ICIM-BR-2014-078** 

Project: Blumenau Urban Sustainable Mobility Program (BR-L1272)

Dear Mr. Rodolfo Souza:

This is an administrative acknowledgement of receipt of the Request filed by you related to the "Blumenau Urban Sustainable Mobility Program (BR-L1272)". This acknowledgement is purely administrative in nature and marks the start of our process in compliance with the Policy establishing the Independent Consultation and Investigation Mechanism (MICI) dated February 17, 2010, and available in our website (www.iadb.or/icim).

For administrative purposes the Request has been filed under the reference: ICIM-BR-2014-078. I kindly request that all communications with our office in relation to your Request include this reference.

As per the Policy, I am transferring your Request today to the Consultation Phase along with the background documents received to date. The Consultation Phase has 15 business days to determine the eligibility of your Request for said Phase; this deadline ends for your request on *April11*, *2014*, unless the Eligibility Committee requires an extension. Should this be the case, I will notify all Parties of the extension and the new deadline via e-mail. You are also invited to visit our webpage.

The eligibility analysis of the Consultation Phase is based on paragraph 37 and 40 of the Policy which list and explain the criteria to be used to determine said eligibility for any Request received by the MICI.

During this process, any of the members of the Eligibility Committee may contact you if they find that more information is required.

Kind regards

Victoria Márquez-Mees Executive Secretary.

NOTE. The resolutions issued by the mechanism in no event will include the award of compensation or any similar benefit.